DEED OF TRUST

SK-11041	
THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this 7.417	, day of June
19 78 among the Grantor #ATHOMAS . A MATULOUICH. I	AKO CAROL L. MATULOVICH, hysband and
, wife,,	(herein "Borrower").
TransAmerica Title Company (herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiar and existing under the laws of Washington, whose address is 700	y, Riverview Savings Association, a corporation organized N. E. Fourth Avenue, Camas, Washington 98607 (herein
I arriber*	

LOT 12 OF CARSON VALLEY II ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE AND OF RECORD AT PAGE 155 OF BOOK A OF PLATS, RECORDS OF SKAMANIA COUNTY, VASHINGTON.



which has the address of ... P.D. Box 661 Corson. Uashington (Street)

Uashirigton 98610 (herein "Property Address");

TOGETHER with a the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, off and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

WASHINITON—1 to 4 Family—6/75—FRUM/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

DEED OF TRUST

sk-11041			
THIS O OF TRUST is made this			
19			
Les f.o			
BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of sale, the following described property located in the County of State of Washington:			
LOT 12 OF CAGGOD VALLEY II ABCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF DI FILE AND OF MERCORD AT MAGE 138 OF BOOK OF PLATS, RECOMDS OF SKAMAXIA COUNTY, UNDITED OF			
which has the address of the Advisory for the Secretary			
which has the address of the first f			

LOGITHER with all the improvements now or hereafter ejected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurentances, tents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herem to Lender to collect and apply such tents), royalites, mineral, oil and gas rights and profes, water, viater rights, and water stock, and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain, a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trusk and all of the foregoing, together with said property or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trusk is on a leasehold fare herein referred to as the "Property".

... Therein "Property Address

Bottower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate threby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indehtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are respable under the Note, until the Note is paid in tull, a sum (he, ein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency fineluding Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding a diapplying the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds whom generality to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthl

shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by rist Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraph's 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph's 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender of the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leavehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof in, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any poid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property Leaseholds; Condominiums: Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold in the Calculation or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-law and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent decuments. If a condominium or planned unit development river is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Leader's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which particular and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which particular the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which particular the covenants and agreements contained in this

were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreement of this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's later including, but not limited to eminent domain, issolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or probankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearance and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mort condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums requirement in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance tender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurant manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other tender of disbursement at the rate payable from Lender to Borrower requising payment thereof, and shall date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest arry action hereunder.

8. Impertion. 1. der may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefore interest in the Property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charge, as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Pulture Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a suin (herein "Finids") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground tents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, and such as the payable of the such and applying the Funds to pay said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law payable of the Funds such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or carnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured to the payable of the Europe payable of Trust.

1. The research of the Funds held by Lender, t

requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds and the shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pladged as additional security for the sums secured. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates, of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, producing the producing the producing the prior to the due to the funds of the Funds assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, producing the prod

instrance carrier.

All insurance policies and teness of thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to f ender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals there of, and Borrower shall promptly turnsh to I ender all renewal motives and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, by the receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, the terrower shall give prompt notice to the assarance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made premiptly

Borrower shall gase prompt founce to the marantee carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made premignly by Borrower.

Unters Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance process shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically leastift and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is economically leastift or if the security of this Deed of Trust would to Borrower. If the Property is abandored by Borrower, in If Borrower is to respond to Lender within 30 days from the such security of this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier afters to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postporte the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hericof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower or acquisition shall pass to Lander to the extent of the sums secured by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower or acquisition.

or acquisition, shall pass to Lander to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds: Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repart and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit life and condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the station or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of so at rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such reasonable autorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortagge insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional, includings to under the Note unless payment of interest from the disbursement at the rate payable from Lender to Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such major and the shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such major and in the payment of intere

permission becominder.

3. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is anandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Jender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Dead of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amerization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the are and Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forhearmore by Lender Not a Walver. Any forhearmore by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a walver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payawnt of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a walver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indeptedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or a forded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remember Community. All remishes provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and chimilative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or a forded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; 20. and Several Liability Captions. The covenants and agreements here's contained shall band, and the rights hereinder small impre to, the respective successors and assign—of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrowe, shall be joint and several the captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice, Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower as provided in the provision of other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address stated berein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided and accounted to the provision of the p

Nos-Learness Coverage - Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

No. 1 Stropts Covessor. Borrower and Lender further sovenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration tenselies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereaf, upon burrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in his Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pas when the any sums secured by fhis Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pas when the any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pas when the any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, including the covenants of passing the paragraph 17 hereaft, 19 h

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately again to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds resid to Borrower. paid to Borrower.

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoged by Borrower, or if, after notize by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to responding or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the hability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by I ender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successors.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability: Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall band, and the rights hereinder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subsect to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except tor any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Horover provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower and the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower and provided herein and the Property Address or at such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower and required to the manner designated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower a provided herein and to the address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower a Lender when given in the manner designated herein, 15. Uniform Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in the manner designated herein, 15. Uniform Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or slause of this Deed of Trust or the Note which and to this on the property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. Th

Nov. (Supply Cove Sasts Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, mynke any famedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

No. 1 Set 1983 COVENCES. Borrower and Lender further coverant and agree as follows:

18. Sets is attom Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of \$\(\), tower in this Deed of Frust, Including the coverants to pay when due any sams secured by this Deed of Irost. I ender your to acceleration shall give notice in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law specifying of the breach (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a dale, not persons prescribed by applicable law specifying of the breach (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a dale, not loss than 30 days from the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this to ture such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this to ture such breach or the property of the breach of the property of the breach of the property of the prescribed in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by the loss of the property of the breach of the property of the prescribed property of the prescribed property of the prescribed property of the prescribed property of the breach is not cured on the forter to date specified in the notice. Lender shall the entitled to collect all reasonable and of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law, lender shall the entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in purvoling the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attention, notice to the purpose of sale, lender shall prescribed provided in the default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold. Trustee and Lender shall t

including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpal 2d. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 13 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver-shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's honds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property without swarranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all cests of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee, In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. * Thereof A. Matthough...
**Carof J. Materlanich... SATOL L. MATLLO IS STATE OF WASHINGTON...... Skamania...... County ss. . CAROL. L., MITULOVICH, ... husband and .ulifa. in me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that \$1.02..... signed and scaled the said instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. WITNESS my hand and official seal affixed the day and year in this certificate above written. The Public in and for the State of Washington residing at My Commission expires: 12/28/18 REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together To TRUSTEE: with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, 86573 (Space Below This Line Reservey For Lender and Recorder)

County of Skamania

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN

AT PAGE

REGISTERED INDEXED: DIR E INDIRECT: 2 RECORDED: COMPAREDX MAILED

including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums steet that the lien of this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and 20. Assignment of Rentis; Appointment of Iteration and effect as if no acceleration had occurred. Property payment of Rentis; Appointment of the Property, Iteration in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become dut and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become dut and payable. Judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and or hy rents of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be Property and shall requested from the property without warranty and without starge to the person or persons legally entitled 23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law. Lender may from tune to time appoint a successor trustee succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein? It by applicable law.

24. Use of Property. The Property is not used IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. - Barrower STATE OF WASHINGTON, . . . On this . 7 day of the special and sweet personally appear at the andersigned, a Notacy Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sweet personally appear at the and which the individual see the described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to make it to me known to be the individual (s) described WITNESS my hand and otherat seaf affixed the may and year in the eartheate above written. Signed and scaled the My Commission expires: 12/2017 REQUISI FOR REPONVEYANCE TO TRUSTEE

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes seemed by the Deed or Trust, had note or notes, tegether with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in 10ff. You are it roby directed to concell said note or notes and this Deed of Trast, which are delivered hereby, and to reconcey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Frust to the person or persons legally contiled thereis

86573

	5000	CONTENTS OF Well about at Alley
1.1		TOTAL OF SKAMANIA I SH
	$\sigma = (m_{ij})_{ij}$	I HER WI CERTAY THAT THE WITH
	40.00	INSTRUMENT OF CHICAGO IN THE PROPERTY OF
		She Court Co
	4 7	a Stevenson The
REGISTERED	E	NT 30 1 6:13
INDEXED DI		FIAS HE NOW THE COME
INCHECT		x might and the
RECORDED:		CITIAN OF THE PLANT WHEN IN WHEN
COMPASSOX		- William
MAILED		" Thereford